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Manchester, CT

First Quarter, 2020

LOCAL PROGRAMMING
Regularly-scheduled and special programs that addressed community issues.

Hartford Community News

Ruta de Exitos

Monday - Friday

6 — 10AM

Morning Show with music and segments on Local and World News, Health, Education, Social activities in the
community, and interviews to inform the community.

Hosted by Stalin Martinez

Interviews (7 to 8 Minutes)

01/02/20 Aura Alvarado From CREC (Open Choice School)
Discussed event about registration.
01/06/20 Marilyn Kent and Stalin Martinez

Hosted event: Free toys for kids, live remote from McDonalds in New Britain.
Hosted by Marilyn Kent and Stalin Martinez.

02/03/20 Carolina Bortolleto, from Fair Work Week
Discussed legislative session event for the Community.
03/19/20 Luke Bronin, Mayor of the City of Hartford

Discussed how the city is facing Covid 19 and what they ask from the community.

NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING
Network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming.

N/A



TITLE

Scholarships

Live Here / Serve Here
Guard Lifestyle

I Will

Coronavirus

Latino Entrenamiento Esp

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS
PSAs that address community issues.

DURATION

:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30

RUNS

81
37
27
27
112



