Gois Broadcasting

WNEZ W287CS Manchester, CT

First Quarter, 2020

LOCAL PROGRAMMING

Regularly-scheduled and special programs that addressed community issues.

Hartford Community News

Ruta de Exitos

Monday - Friday

6 - 10AM

Morning Show with music and segments on Local and World News, Health, Education, Social activities in the community, and interviews to inform the community.

Hosted by Stalin Martinez

Interviews (7 to 8 Minutes)

01/02/20	Aura Alvarado From CREC (Open Choice School)
	Discussed event about registration.
01/06/20	Marilyn Kent and Stalin Martinez
	Hosted event: Free toys for kids, live remote from McDonalds in New Britain.
	Hosted by Marilyn Kent and Stalin Martinez.
02/03/20	Carolina Bortolleto, from Fair Work Week
	Discussed legislative session event for the Community.
03/19/20	Luke Bronin, Mayor of the City of Hartford
	Discussed how the city is facing Covid 19 and what they ask from the community.

NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING

Network-provided (and/or syndicated) programming.

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

PSAs that address community issues.

TITLE	DURATION	RUNS
Scholarships	:30	81
Live Here / Serve Here	:30	37
Guard Lifestyle	:30	27
I Will	:30	27
Coronavirus	:30	112
Latino Entrenamiento Esp	:30	6